

2020 TIRE AGREEMENT FORM

As a participant in a 411 Motor Speedway event, the car owners, drivers and teams of the signed representatives below agree to the following guidelines and regulations presented:

Any car caught not meeting the minimum or maximum durometer requirements will be inspected, and tire samples will be sent to Blue Ridge Labs.

Anyone caught soaking tires or changing the numbers or plates on the tires will be inspected, and tire samples will be sent to Blue Ridge Labs.

Any care that is selected for inspection after qualifications or any race during the night must release the tire to the officials for inspection or the car is disqualified from said event.

Blue Ridge Labs, Inc. is located at P.O. Box 2940 Lenoir City, NC 28645 and 522 Pine Mountain Road in Hudson, NC 28638 will be the laboratory responsible for conducting the test on all tires throughout the season and their decision will be final. There will be NO re-submitting of tire samples to any other lab at any time after the decision is made.

The race team or driver involved with the inspection may be allowed to take a second sample (known as Sample B) during the collection of the rubber if they choose to. The second sample may be re-submitted to Blue Ridge Labs ONLY for a second test if the first test fails. This is strictly up to the team or driver and must be requested.

Blue Ridge Labs, Inc. is the lab we all agree upon to conduct this test and their word is final. No exceptions.

Participant (Print)

Participant (Sign)

Date of Event:

Track Representative: